

Invitation to the presentation of Rebelle's report for the first quarter of 2022 on May 19 at 3.00 p.m. CEST

Rebelle AB will publish the company's report for the first quarter for 2022 on Thursday, May 19, 2022.

In conjunction to the report, Rebelle invites investors, analysts, and media to an audiocast with teleconference (in English) on May 19, at 3:00 p.m. CEST, where Cécile Wickmann, founder and CCO, and Alexander Eulenburg, CFO, will present Rebelle and comment on the quarterly report for the first quarter 2022, followed by a Q&A-session.

The conference call can be followed at: https://tv.streamfabriken.com/rebelle-q1-2022

To attend through telephone, please dial-in at one of the numbers below:

SE: +46850558355 UK: +443333009035 US: +16467224957

For further information, please contact:

Jonas Rodny, Paues Åberg Communications Cécile Wickmann, Founder and CCO Rebelle

Telephone: +46 76 190 90 51 jonas.rodny@pauesaberg.se

The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 13:15 CEST on May 16, 2022.

About Rebelle

Rebelle operates the European online marketplace Rebelle.com for selling and buying luxury second hand fashion items and accessories. Rebelle takes control of the entire sales process, thereby physically verifying the authenticity and quality of products sold to consumers and assuming all payment processes and the shipments to buyers. Based on this capital-light "managed marketplace" model, Rebelle aims to deliver a superior selling and buying experience to its customers. Rebelle is offering products from the world's most sought after fashion brands, such as Louis Vuitton, Chanel, Gucci, Hermès and Prada while increasing customers awareness of sustainability and circularity within the fashion industry. Rebelle offers more than 200,000 products to, and listed by, customers throughout Europe with focus on the EU.



The company's shares (ticker BELLE) are traded on Nasdaq First North Growth Market Stockholm. Vator Securities is the Company's certified adviser and can be contacted at ca@vatorsec.se or +46 8 580 065 99. For more information, please visit: ir.rebelle.com

Attachments

Invitation to the presentation of Rebelle's report for the first quarter of 2022 on May 19 at 3.00 p.m. CEST